
Syowa Station All-Sky Camera Observation Data List in 1972 by JARE-13
OVD ID START OVD  start STOP OVD  stop Frames Comment
007201 02/25  22:00:10 00001 02/26  02:00:40 00241 241

02/26  21:51:00 00242 02/27  01:59:30 00490 249
02/27  21:41:00 00491 02/28  01:59:30 00749 259
03/01  22:00:00 00750 03/02  02:00:30 00990 241
03/02  21:51:00 00991 03/03  02:00:30 01240 250
03/03  21:50:00 01241 03/04  01:59:30 01490 250
03/04  21:56:00 01491 03/05  01:59:30 01734 244
03/05  21:32:00 01735 03/06  03:29:55 02450 716
03/06  21:12:00 02451 03/07  02:59:55 03164 714
03/07  20:53:00 03165 03/08  03:37:55 03974 810
03/08  21:00:00 03975 03/09  03:07:55 04710 736
03/09  21:04:00 04711 03/10  03:50:55 05524 814
03/10  21:06:00 05525 03/10  23:46:30 05685 161
03/13  20:59:00 05686 03/14  03:31:55 06471 786
03/14  20:34:00 06472 03/15  03:36:55 07317 846
03/19  21:36:00 07318 03/20  03:23:30 07665 348
03/20  20:00:00 07666 03/21  03:37:30 08123 458
03/21  20:20:00 08124 03/22  01:12:55 08709 586
03/23  20:18:00 08710 03/24  03:11:55 09535 826
03/24  20:19:00 09536 03/25  00:37:55 10051 516
03/27  20:01:00 10052 03/28  02:31:55 10833 782
03/28  20:28:00 10834 03/29  03:35:30 11261 428
03/29  20:08:00 11262 03/30  03:35:55 12144 883
04/01  20:27:00 12145 04/02  03:55:55 13040 896
04/02  20:26:00 13041 04/03  03:40:30 13475 435
04/03  20:24:00 13476 04/04  03:30:30 13902 427
04/04  20:10:00 13903 04/05  03:35:55 14792 890
04/06  19:54:00 14793 04/07  03:50:55 15744 952
04/07  19:44:00 15745 04/07  20:58:30 15819 75 film date mistake
04/11  19:42:00 15820 04/12  03:30:30 16288 469
04/15  19:45:00 16289 04/16  05:06:30 16851 563
04/16  19:00:00 16852 04/17  05:53:55 18157 1306
04/17  19:27:00 18158 04/18  06:00:55 19423 1266
04/18  19:09:00 19424 04/19  05:02:55 20609 1186
04/19  19:03:00 20610 04/20  04:59:30 21206 597
04/20  20:05:00 21207 04/21  06:10:55 22416 1210
04/21  18:11:00 22417 04/22  05:30:55 23774 1358
04/22  17:50:00 23775 04/23  05:56:55 25226 1452
04/23  17:51:00 25227 04/24  06:03:55 26690 1464
04/24  17:32:00 26691 04/25  05:56:55 28178 1488
04/26  17:45:00 28179 04/27  05:52:30 28903 725
04/27  17:36:00 28904 04/28  06:11:30 29659 756
04/28  17:41:00 29660 04/29  06:03:30 30403 744
04/30  17:44:00 30404 05/01  06:03:30 31143 740
05/07  16:53:00 31144 05/08  06:44:55 32805 1662
05/09  18:01:00 32806 05/10  06:00:55 34243 1438
05/11  18:55:00 34244 05/12  07:14:55 35721 1478
05/12  16:53:00 35722 05/13  07:46:55 37507 1786
05/13  16:58:00 37508 05/14  07:04:55 39199 1692
05/14  17:56:00 39200 05/15  07:03:55 40811 1612 01:15:00-01:22:55  ND
05/15  17:49:00 40812 05/16  07:01:55 44985 4174 「編集できず」とﾌｨﾙﾑ箱に記載

05/17  16:59:00 46702 05/18  07:17:55 48417 1716
05/18  17:04:00 48418 05/19  07:03:55 50095 1678
05/19  17:08:00 50096 05/19  23:45:55 50889 794
05/21  17:59:00 50890 05/22  06:48:55 52427 1538
05/23  01:24:00 52428 05/23  07:14:55 53127 700
05/23  17:21:00 53128 05/24  06:46:30 53933 806

Time=LT
ND=No Data



Syowa Station All-Sky Camera Observation Data List in 1972 by JARE-13
OVD ID START OVD  start STOP OVD  stop Frames Comment
007202 05/24  16:56:00 00001 05/25  07:10:30 00855 855

05/26  17:09:00 00856 05/27  01:39:30 01366 511
05/27  16:49:00 01367 05/28  07:04:30 02222 856
05/28  17:08:00 02223 05/29  06:42:30 03037 815
05/29  17:15:00 03038 05/30  07:08:30 03871 834
05/30  17:33:00 03872 05/31  05:51:30 04610 739
05/31  17:19:00 04611 06/01  07:16:30 05448 838
06/01  17:24:00 05449 06/02  07:26:55 07129 1681
06/02  17:22:00 07130 06/03  07:09:55 08785 1656
06/03  17:24:00 08786 06/04  07:15:55 10449 1664
06/04  17:46:00 10450 06/05  07:03:55 12045 1596
06/05  17:37:00 12046 06/06  07:17:55 13690 1645
06/08  16:58:00 13691 06/09  07:24:55 15424 1734
06/09  17:21:00 15425 06/10  07:26:30 16270 846
06/10  16:43:00 16271 06/11  08:03:55 18111 1841
06/11  18:07:00 18112 06/12  07:32:55 19722 1611
06/12  17:54:00 19723 06/13  07:20:55 21335 1613
06/13  17:22:00 21336 06/14  07:16:55 23004 1669
06/14  17:06:00 23005 06/15  07:53:55 24780 1776
06/15  17:12:00 24781 06/16  07:08:55 26454 1674
06/16  19:42:00 26455 06/17  07:03:55 27818 1364
06/25  17:02:00 27819 06/26  07:16:30 28673 855
06/26  17:13:00 28674 06/27  07:21:30 29523 850
06/27  18:52:00 29524 06/28  07:25:30 30277 754
06/30  16:53:00 30278 07/01  07:09:55 31990 1713
07/02  17:16:00 31991 07/03  07:23:55 32839 849
07/03  17:22:00 32840 07/04  07:18:55 34512 1673
07/04  17:25:00 34513 07/05  07:30:55 36203 1691
07/05  17:22:00 36204 07/06  06:21:55 37763 1560
07/07  02:02:00 37764 07/07  07:50:55 38460 697
07/07  17:18:00 38461 07/08  03:58:55 39741 1281
07/08  17:42:00 39742 07/09  07:04:55 41346 1605
07/10  17:07:00 41347 07/11  07:13:55 43039 1693
07/11  16:57:00 43040 07/12  07:14:55 44754 1715
07/12  16:51:00 44755 07/13  07:36:55 46525 1771
07/13  17:24:00 46526 07/14  07:13:55 48187 1662
07/14  17:25:00 48188 07/15  06:44:55 49786 1599
07/18  17:15:00 49787 07/19  06:57:55 51426 1640
07/19  17:28:00 51426 07/20  07:19:55 53089 1664 01:49:40-01:54:55   ND

ND=No Data



Syowa Station All-Sky Camera Observation Data List in 1972 by JARE-13
OVD ID START OVD  start STOP OVD  stop Frames Comment
007203 07/21  17:19:00 00001 07/22  04:32:30 01347 1347

07/23  18:48:00 01348 07/24  06:52:30 02072 725
07/24  17:30:00 02073 07/25  06:55:55 03268 1196
07/25  23:49:00 03269 07/26  06:02:30 03642 374
07/26  23:27:00 03643 07/27  07:26:55 04603 961
07/27  17:42:00 04604 07/27  22:21:55 05163 560
07/29  01:32:00 05164 07/29  07:26:30 05517 354
07/29  23:14:00 05518 07/30  07:17:55 06485 968
07/30  17:54:00 06486 07/31  07:14:55 08087 1602
07/31  21:59:00 08088 08/01  07:28:55 09227 1140
08/01  21:44:00 09228 08/02  04:52:55 10084 857
08/03  22:00:00 10085 08/04  07:39:55 11243 1159
08/06  21:02:00 11244 08/07  06:35:55 12391 1148
08/07  17:58:00 12392 08/08  07:12:55 13981 1590
08/08  19:19:00 13982 08/09  03:08:55 14924 943
08/09  18:46:00 14925 08/10  07:22:55 16438 1514
08/10  20:39:00 16439 08/11  07:05:55 17691 1253
08/11  19:55:00 17692 08/12  07:13:55 19049 1358
08/12  18:55:00 19050 08/13  00:40:55 19740 691
08/14  18:55:00 19741 08/15  07:06:55 21205 1465
08/15  19:24:00 21206 08/15  23:13:55 21665 460
08/21  19:26:00 21666 08/22  06:23:30 22323 658
08/22  19:07:00 22324 08/23  06:19:30 22996 673
08/25  18:59:00 22997 08/26  06:28:30 23685 689
08/26  18:59:00 23686 08/27  06:14:30 24361 676
08/27  19:18:00 24362 08/28  06:05:30 25010 649
08/28  18:59:00 25011 08/29  06:05:55 26189 1179
08/29  18:54:00 26190 08/30  00:51:30 26547 358
08/31  18:57:00 27190 09/01  05:50:30 27845 656
09/05  20:15:00 27846 09/06  05:23:55 28943 1098
09/09  22:05:00 28944 09/10  05:46:55 29867 924
09/10  20:56:00 29868 09/11  05:27:55 30890 1023
09/14  21:14:00 30891 09/15  04:45:55 31794 904
09/15  20:15:00 31795 09/16  04:33:55 32792 998
09/16  21:16:00 32793 09/17  04:06:55 33613 821
09/17  21:07:00 33614 09/18  04:01:55 34443 830
09/18  21:38:00 34444 09/19  04:04:55 35219 776
09/29  23:05:00 35220 09/30  03:00:55 35692 473
09/30  21:48:00 35693 10/01  03:21:55 36359 667
10/07  22:19:00 36360 10/08  02:40:55 36884 525
10/08  22:10:00 36885 10/09  02:05:55 37355 471
10/10  22:39:00 37356 10/11  03:26:55 37643 288
10/11  23:00:00 37644 10/12  02:20:55 38045 402
10/12  22:38:00 38046 10/13  01:55:55 38441 396

ND=No Data


